BOURNE

where you ourish —

TRANSPORT SERVICE



WELCOME

Dear Parents / Guardians,

Thank you for taking the time to look at Pangbourne
College’s transport service. This guide, sets out the
wide range of travel options available to the pupils at
Pangbourne College.

Pangbourne contiunes to work with Vectare, a
specialist college transport management company,
to manage the college bus service. Vectare are
responsible for over 2.5 million independent college
journeys per annum. Vectare will manage all aspects
of the college’s service, and any enquiries can be
directed to their team at pangbourne@vectare.
co.uk.

All bookings for college bus routes are made via

our online booking system, which can be viewed at
pangbourne.ectare.co.uk. Payment for the service
is made at the time of booking and your child’s name
will automatically be added to the register. The
website also incorporates an interactive journey
planner which allows you to enter your postcode
and find your closest bus stop.

This guide provides an overview of the college
bus service network and contains further details

including fare and timetable information. All
bookings for all routes can be made via the
dedicated transport website.

The website allows you to book travel 24/7 from
anywhere in the world, meaning that if you need to
leave early for work one morning or you are running
late and you would like your child to travel on a
college bus as a one off, you can make a booking
right up until the bus is due to depart (subject to
availability).

Other amendments and changes can also be made
via the ‘my account’ section of the website.

If you need any further assistance, or you would like
to discuss travel options from areas not currently
served by our network, please contact us via the
bookings website and we will be pleased to assist.

We would like to take this opportunity to wish your

child a pleasant and successful academic year ahead.

Scan the QR code
to make a booking!



http://pangbourne.vectare.co.uk

ROUTE MAP

HOW TO BOOK

Scan the QR code or go to

pangbourne.vectare.co.uk to locate your
nearest stop and book travel.

5t E

[=]z

Make your booking and
receive instant confirmation.

Contact Vectare via the website if you
have any questions.

M40 HIGH WYCOMBE

DIDCOT
PARKWAY

E— Basingstoke
WALLINGFORD
Bourne End
N '
Thatcham A404 The Parade,
e Henley Wallingford Road, Marlow Road
Chol Waterside Court
f olse;
e  Maidenhead Centrz Marlow o URNE END
s =
e Newbury Blewbury, High Street .*
Wallingford The Blueberry|PH MARLOW
Cookham

—S— National Rail Line / Station Gravel Car Park

o B cookHaM Q3

us stop Moulsford Car Park
HENLEY-ON
Gravel Car Park ~THAMES Pinkneys Green Cricket Club
Gallowstree Road a Harpsden Road Parking Lot,
| Stoke Row end of Peppard Lane in

the bus lay-by

\

Streatley
Wallingford Road

GORING &
STREATLEY

=

Shiplake
A34 Mill Lane MAIDENHEAD
Q&S5 WARGRAVE
e Pangbourne Station
Emmer Green,
Peppard Road,
. Courtney Drive
PANGBOURNE
— A community where you can flourish — TWYFORD _INy
Ye Olde Red Lion, READING
Chieveley
M4 The Fox Car Park,
Red Shute Hill Hermitage The Volunteer,
Hermitage Theale o
Cold Ash Village O g () Dinton Pastures
Acland Hall Car Park
Donnington & Recreation Ground
Stockcross Square ®
Post Office Bus Stop
ColdAsh O The Avenue, BRACKNELL
O " ) Chapel Row 2
() Post Office WOKINGHAM &
KINTBURY Upper Bucklebury
& e e 46-54 Broad Ln s Three Mile Cross
= Basingstoke Rd
O Newbury Station, ALDERMASTON
Station Road/Link Road
A322
O The Gun Pub,
Wash Common
5 MORTIMER
CROWTHORNE &
BAGSHOT
Boundary Place, ®
() Tadley
Woolton Hill
Post Office
® Little Knowl Hill
Kingsclere
&3 BRAMLEY Sherfield BLACKWATER
Post Office
Queens College Arms ()
A339
West End ooy

A34 Sherborne St John =

WINCHFIELD
Vickers Business Park (O
&5 ASH VALE

BASINGSTOKE


https://pangbourne.vectare.co.uk

TIMETABLES

Stops AM (M-F)  PM (M-F) Stops AM (M-F)  PM (M-F)
Sherfield Post Office 06:55 18:35 Emmer Green, Peppard Road, Courtney Drive 06:50 18:35
Vickers Business Park 07:10 18:20 Shiplake, Mill Lane 06:58 18:27
West End, Sherborne St John 07:15 18:10 Harpsden Road end of Peppard Lane in the bus lay-by 07:05 18:20
Queens College Arms 07:20 18:05 Gravel Car Park Gallowstree Road/Stoke Row 07:20 18:05
Boundary Place, Tadley 07:30 17:50 Pangbourne College 08:00 17:25
The Volunteer, Theale 07:45 17:35
Stops AM (M-F)  PM (M-F)
Marlow, Pound Lane Car Park 06:30 18:55
Stops AM (M-F)  PM (M-F) Cookham, Gravel Car Park 06:50 18:35
Stockcross Post Office Bus Stop 06:48 18:37 Pinkneys Green Cricket Club Parking Lot 07:10 18:25
Woolton Hill Post Office 06:58 18:27 Dinton Pastures Car Park 07:20 18:05
The Gun Pub, Wash Common 07:05 18:20 Three Mile Cross, Basingstoke Road 07:35 17:50
Newbury Station, Station Road/Link Road 07:15 18:10 Pangbourne College 08:00 17:25
Donnington Square 07:23 18:03
Ye Olde Red Lion, Chieveley 07:35 18:55 Pangbourne Station Shuttle
The Fox Car Park, Hermitage 07:40 17:50 Stops AM(M-F)  AM(M-F)  PM(M-F)  PM(M-F)
Pangbourne College 08:00 17:25 Pangbourne Station 07:45 08:00 17:30 18:00

Pangbourne College 07:55 08:10 17:20 17:50



TIMETABLES

v VPO S fOge
FUG M) 1908 MiTIITS

Stops AM (M-F)  PM (M-F)
Little Knowl Hill, Kingsclere 07:02 18:23
Cold Ash Post Office 07:26 17:59
Cold Ash Village Acland Hall & Recreation Ground 07:28 17:57
Red Shute Hill, Hermitage @ 07:30 17:55
Upper Bucklebury, 46-54 Broad Ln 07:35 17:50
The Avenue., Chapel Row 07:40 17:45
Pangbourne College 08:00 17:25

@ Request Stop

Wallingford

Stops AM (M-F)  PM (M-F)
Blewbury, The Blueberry PH 07:03 17:52
Cholsey Centre 07:15 17:50
Wallingford Road, Waterside Court 07:25 18:00
Moulsford Car Park 07:40 18:15
Streatley - Wallingford Road 07:46 17:51
Pangbourne Station - 17:35
Pangbourne College 08:00 17:25

Scan the QR code
to make a booking!




2025/26 - FARES
o mmemmEm

FULL RETURN (ALL YEAR)

C

£1,980.00

)

AD-HOC (PER JOURNEY)

7

£10.00

/

Scan the QR code or go to pangbourne.vectare.co.uk to locate your

nearest stop and book travel.

Make your booking and
receive instant confirmation.

Contact Vectare via the website if you have
any questions.

This agreement is made between all College bus
passengers, their parents and Pangbourne College in order
to provide safe, comfortable and civilised journeys for all
passengers.

Arrangements for pupils’ journeys to and from College
are the responsibility of their parents. To assist with
discharging this responsibility, Pangbourne College
provides a College bus service.

Transport on the college bus service must be arranged in
advance and is paid for through the online booking system.
If you wish to use the College bus service on an ad hoc
basis, or to vary the details of their bus travel as a one-off,
you should book travel via the website prior to travel.

Bookings on the College bus service are non-refundable in
the event of a pupil failing to travel.

Bookings are to be made online via pangbourne.

vectare.co.uk.

Each pupil for whom an online form has been submitted
will be added to a bus list detailing the service they travel
on, their bus stop and what travel has been paid for. Their
name will appear on a list which will be checked by the
driver.

It will be the parents’ responsibility to inform the College
via the ‘Contact Us’ form on the website if they no longer
wish to use the College bus service. A full College term’s
notice must be given by a parent prior to the removal of

a pupil from the College Transport Service (apart from

an ad-hoc journey). If an ad hoc journey is cancelled with
more than 24 hours’ notice the booking can be transferred
to another journey. The cancellation can be made on the
system but parents need to contact Vectare to apply the
booking to a future date.

No pupil is permitted to travel on the College bus service
if not pre-booked for that bus. Other arrangements for
journeys to and from College must be made by them or
their parents.

10.

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Pupils must travel to and from Pangbourne College in
full College uniform or a full College PE kit (except on
approved non-uniform days).

Pupils should be at the bus stop five minutes before the
scheduled time of departure to ensure they don’t miss the
service. In the evening, parents should be at the bus stop
five minutes before the scheduled time of arrival to collect
a passenger.

Good conduct is required at all times. Bullying, shouting,
use of foul language, dropping litter, playing music, or any
other misbehaviour is strictly forbidden.

Except when embarking or disembarking, all passengers
must remain seated with their seatbelts fastened correctly.

Whilst on a College bus, all passengers must accept
without question the authority of a transport company
official or Pangbourne member or staff who may ask them
to obey any reasonable instruction such as to pick up litter,
desist from certain actions or to move to a different seat.

Failure to comply with these conditions may result in
disciplinary action, including temporary or permanent
withdrawal of permission to use the College bus service.

Pangbourne College aims for 95% of journeys to operate
within the transport industry window of tolerance of one
minute early to five minutes late, however timings may
vary due to traffic conditions or unforeseen circumstances.
Drivers will not wait past the scheduled departure time.


http://pangbourne.vectare.co.uk
http://pangbourne.vectare.co.uk
http://woldinghamschool.vectare.co.uk

PANGBOURNE

— A community where you can flourish —

Produced by Vectare for Pangbourne College. © Vectare 2025. Route, timetable and fare information correct as of December 2025.

This guide is produced for information only. We cannot be held liable for any errors or omissions or for any loss or damages caused, howsoever arising and
including consequential losses, as a result of the use of this guide. Please note that bus routes are subject to change.



